505779506 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5826333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR OSVALDO A. ROIZNER	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIA SUR INVESTMENTS LLC
Street Address:	17070 COLLINS AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 262
City:	SUNNY ISLES BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33160-3635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15177422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)709-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3057090750

Email: patent@pearsonip.com

Correspondent Name: PEARSON IP

Address Line 1: 333 SE 2ND AVE STE 2000
Address Line 2: ATTN: LOREN PEARSON
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-2185

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02744.0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: LOREN DONALD PEARSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Loren D. Pearson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentRoiznerToViaSur15177422#page1.tif source=AssignmentRoiznerToViaSur15177422#page2.tif

PATENT 505779506 REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0736

Attorney Docket No.: 02744.0007

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Via Sur Investments LLC

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions, and for all other countries of the world, in and to his invention relating to:

Meditation Seat

as set forth in his United States Patent Application filed under Attorney's Docket Number 02744.0007, in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts

Assignment -- 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 02744 0007

known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY grants to the firm of Assouline & Berlowe, PA the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, or any regulatory office in any country of the world, for recordation of this Assignment.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:

INVENTOR:	NUMERICA CONSIGORA	
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signatures	Date: 3/30/2016
MAILING ADDRESS:	3423 NE 171 Street, North Miami Beac	h, FL, 33160
RESIDENCE:	North Miami Beach FL	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	POLAND	
NOTARY: STATE OF FLORIDA		
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing ins (name of person a	strument was acknowledged before me icknowledging).	thisday of, 2016, by
(Notary Seal) Sign	nature of Notary:	
Prie	nted Name of Notary:	
☐ Personally	Known	
Produced I	identication (Type of ID):	

Assignment -- 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051040 FRAME: 0738